

Press Release

Enel - Media Relations

Investor Relations

T +39 06 8305 5699 F +39 06 8305 3771 ufficiostampa@enel.com T+39 06 8305 9104 F+39 06 6444 2758 iregp@enel.com

enelgreenpower.com

ENEL GREEN POWER PUBLISHES INFORMATION DOCUMENT ON DEMERGER

Rome, December 23rd, 2015 – The Information Document concerning the partial non proportional demerger of Enel Green Power S.p.A. ("Enel Green Power") in favour of Enel S.p.A., jointly prepared by such companies pursuant to Article 70, paragraph 6, of Consob Issuers Regulation, is available to the public at Enel Green Power's registered office, on the company's website (www.enelgreenpower.com, within section About us/Governance/Shareholders' meetings/2016/documentation), as well as at the officially appointed mechanism for the central storage of regulated information denominated "NIS-Storage" (www.emarketstorage.com).

All Enel Green Power press releases are also available in smartphone and tablet versions. You can download the Enel Corporate App at Apple Store.